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This report provided free of charge by:
Victory Auto Sales, LLC
4885 Elmore Rd, Memphis, TN 38128

(901) 380-5800

Vehicle History ReportTM
US $39.99

2016 CHRYSLER 200 LIMITED
VIN: 1C3CCCAB1GN102026
SEDAN 4 DR
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Victory Auto Sales, LLC

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/26/22 at 12:23:26 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle,
including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your
next used car.

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

20 Service history records

4 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal, Lease

Last owned in Tennessee

140,706 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Year purchased 2015 2018 2020

Type of owner See Details Lease Lease

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 10 mo. 1 yr. 5 mo. 1 yr. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas, Tennessee Tennessee Tennessee

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 19,460/yr 21,078/yr

Last reported odometer reading 80,723 107,559 140,706

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmd2LpwKe-tq11i5x2Q5Fq11bjzyOxvcRruXrM6qiq4Wi_M817GFrQL1suu1TCxDe-15fv87pV62bG5kPe8mwfrSCMUR7mViJT_EDGln6S_-xc2GqRHBCjsRLmlznO-hFmoWcGFXInooq2PpF7kzABF5rjaDHgQC3T3VSM2Bmev4QHNaQdEERDahM3VBhdvvzXFb8CsQ6xAZcKFsiYAZZnBQYfI6HgzA0NkGgLoLTVerZmUoJWOZdQJi7F6D6jZ54zfVE-lfwdcSDOpL9APblRiseNDmipsYZdnRNDmLP0j-y_J86oVrZ_JhmZcunmnwT4.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
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Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title
problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls Reported No Recalls Reported No Recalls Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Personal Vehicle
35,502 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported
 

FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1C3CCCAB1GN102026
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1C3CCCAB1GN102026
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=7-KKCnKNV7__O5AOBxmVQLhmwoOlAhKz7L-Vtal0cfX9hrFGgaflOUrzvHdAM7WhRMt4-7PIwk-own9z1HbM6MPUEU9D0k7Mz60SNPdgXWQ0Ie5Ij8Poy-v2x0do80yEknlPClKDUCLlYM8U8ogZ0RYt7f4-Q8Q54-byf-zciKDtEqR4dhX1wm3UOBYUa_xeIvp0Q5vkj9vALtv_APnoLrdlhXUPyzI5F9WmkjEkyENerqXbiaPPb37bJr4s6tFn1mVpRWQnJNDayPSY3CT9tFj79S5qx8D135AeCPifXdf6oZe43jYm8UBmz_d6ChfHN6m82OZCEXEoGiT1HIe14KaaxE13KkhvfdTydNdVj4EDDTJsptVTT7PL1dZNXz8cHZpWgqhv-doxUqc4WxBqf5yGMg5R4KIpWby3EHuQ3C2wINrmdhvfnDPA3dJlV6K0D90QWYn9A8z_QxkQPB9zTKm_KzdA4EZZsLWubgkv0u4PwWzKOtdswE3m-HvpPzgUBXr56KTaUMWk-zWEydOwB09Bw0JfEDLvd0pVHVHclzPk7BzKQHnE-MLtRYwOLeO_s0GRzH2Rp5Y3HhaBexXyHK13EktKDPP__rRah_lXFqGGD0iWCl79O96mKV2Gr7_N6SxU
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmd2LpwKe-tq11i5x2Q5Fq11bjzyOxvcRruXrM6qiq4Wi_M817GFrQL1suu1TCxDe-15fv87pV62bG5kPe8mwfrSCMUR7mViJT_EDGln6S_-wWpJlgmBpzbvqrfyHXsGnGE3Wb0QuwnjgGfCRNoYzkaf5nUc9PdmiYWwM7nlchGpn8bkLOECOX7dwbIB55esXVkqFAjk8AeJP7LsLH8YjMuKUs7C8PurjPRhK8IrQoM7p9IAxAOUq_8ocblVMquFcB5LKLzYZIPsjqegocIWkG_Y8ed7UzK62ar6WywS5qDvgJpwEFsE_SaxdSo3RhD-Cy.cfx
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Original Window Sticker

08/24/2015
  5
  Allen Samuels Dodge Chrysler Jeep FIAT
Waco, TX
254-772-8120
allensamuelsdcj.com

 4.6 / 5.0 238 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

08/31/2015
  Allen Samuels Dodge Chrysler Jeep FIAT
Waco, TX
254-772-8120
allensamuelsdcj.com

 4.6 / 5.0 238 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/14/2015
  14
  Allen Samuels Dodge Chrysler Jeep Alfa Romeo
Fiat
Waco, TX
254-772-1000
allensamuelsdcj.com

 4.6 / 5.0 238 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

10/20/2015
  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Woodway, TX
Title #16130642288152048

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

10/29/2015
  5,151
  Allen Samuels Dodge Chrysler Jeep FIAT
Waco, TX
254-772-8120
allensamuelsdcj.com

 4.6 / 5.0 238 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/21/2015
  6,137
  Allen Samuels Dodge Chrysler Jeep FIAT
Waco, TX
254-772-8120
allensamuelsdcj.com

 4.6 / 5.0 238 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/22/2016
  9,508
  Allen Samuels Dodge Chrysler Jeep FIAT Vehicle serviced

 213 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 213 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 213 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 213 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 213 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmd2LpwKe-tq11i5x2Q5Fq11bjzyOxvcRruXrM6qiq4Wi_M817GFrQL1suu1TCxDe-15fv87pV62bG5kPe8mwfrSCMUR7mViJT_EDGln6S_-wWpJlgmBpzbvqrfyHXsGnGE3Wb0QuwnjgGfCRNoYzkaf5nUc9PdmiYWwM7nlchGpn8bkLOECOX7dwbIB55esXVkqFAjk8AeJP7LsLH8YjMuKUs7C8PurjPRhK8IrQoM7p9IAxAOUq_8ocblVMquFcB5LKLzYZIPsjqegocIWkG_Y8ed7UzK62ar6WywS5qDvgJpwEFsE_SaxdSo3RhD-Cy.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmd2LpwKe-tq11i5x2Q5Fq11bjzyOxvcRruXrM6qiq4Wi_M817GFrQL1suu1TCxDe-15fv87pV62bG5kPe8mwfrSCMUR7mViJT_EDGln6S_-wWpJlgmBpzbvqrfyHXsGnGEYHKtit0aiMr93Rixp26A6WNhPxzQK_SV1l3KeCY7GzJrh6rtrem5_8mvImFRyJCCNUtdkwBKVKl1LyKEamQlmizaToRqM1WIzYflmgXc8fvAWLrE71MXNhHm-8WC_m2Zcm11x-BHcBVDKWg-Hj3JUJ7WXfaeUv0HTH-xqAxI8USAq5EA0QT_7KTUX_tMJEy.cfx
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Waco, TX
254-772-8120
allensamuelsdcj.com

 4.6 / 5.0 238 Verified Reviews

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

05/03/2016
  17,917
  Allen Samuels Dodge Chrysler Jeep FIAT
Waco, TX
254-772-8120
allensamuelsdcj.com

 4.6 / 5.0 238 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

07/13/2016
  28,825
  Allen Samuels Dodge Chrysler Jeep FIAT
Waco, TX
254-772-8120
allensamuelsdcj.com

 4.6 / 5.0 238 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

10/01/2016
  National Tire & Battery
Cedar Hill, TX
972-293-8821
ntb.com

 4.1 / 5.0 54 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tire(s) replaced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tires rotated
- Tire(s) mounted

10/26/2016
  38,863
  Don Davis Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram
Arlington, TX
888-253-0738
dondavisdodgechryslerjeep.com

 4.4 / 5.0 130 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

11/15/2016
  National Tire & Battery
Grand Prairie, TX
817-385-5702
ntb.com

 4.2 / 5.0 53 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tire(s) replaced
- Tire(s) mounted
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tires rotated

12/12/2016
  43,518
  Don Davis Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram
Arlington, TX
888-253-0738
dondavisdodgechryslerjeep.com

 4.4 / 5.0 130 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

 213 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 213 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 213 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 51 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 5,025 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 70 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 5,025 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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01/20/2017
  46,484
  Don Davis Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram
Arlington, TX
888-253-0738
dondavisdodgechryslerjeep.com

 4.4 / 5.0 130 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Engine/powertrain computer/module reprogrammed
- Transmission computer/module reprogrammed

07/17/2017
  61,862
  Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at auction every year.

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Lease Vehicle
18,218 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/10/2017
  61,863
  Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/24/2017
  Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #03732612

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Maroon

02/27/2018
  Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #19600040637

Title issued or updated
- Correction to record
- Titled or registered as lease vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Maroon

08/22/2018
  80,680
  Auto Auction Vehicle sold
- Listed as a dealer vehicle

10/11/2018
  80,723
  Carlock Chrysler Jeep Dodge Ram of Tupelo
Saltillo, MS
662-842-2277
carlockdodgetupelo.com/

 4.7 / 5.0 119 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

Owner 3
Purchased: 2018

Lease Vehicle
19,460 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/12/2018
  80,954
  Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

 5,025 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,448 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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12/17/2018
  Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #17900197049

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as lease vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Maroon

01/31/2019
  Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #17900219911

Title or registration issued
- Titled or registered as lease vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Maroon

03/11/2019
  86,612
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Collierville, TN
901-853-8841
vioc.com

 4.7 / 5.0 70 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

06/03/2019
  94,057
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Bartlett, TN
901-213-0310
vioc.com

 4.7 / 5.0 97 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

07/16/2019
  97,813
  Dobbs Tire & Auto Centers
Saint Louis, MO
314-961-5090
gotodobbs.com

 4.7 / 5.0 107 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire repaired

08/09/2019
  100,322
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Memphis, TN
901-368-0996
vioc.com

 4.6 / 5.0 108 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Air filter replaced

08/30/2019
  102,413
  Village Auto Repair
Saint Ann, MO
314-423-5626
villageautorepairinc.com

 5.0 / 5.0 18 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tune-up performed
- Fuel filter replaced
- Spark plug(s) replaced
- Drivability/performance checked

12/03/2019
  106,097
  Express Oil Change & Tire Engineers
Memphis, TN
901-756-3585
expressoil.com

 4.7 / 5.0 51 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

 178 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 197 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 111 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 244 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 9 Customer Favoritesfavorite



4/26/22, 12:24 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 CHRYSLER 200 LIMITED: 1C3CCCAB1GN102026

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1C3CCCAB1GN102026 7/8

01/14/2020
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced

04/24/2020
  107,559
  Jim Keras Nissan
Memphis, TN
901-373-2800
jimkerasnissan.com/

 4.6 / 5.0 299 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

Owner 4
Purchased: 2020

Lease Vehicle
21,078 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/26/2020
  107,615
  Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Covington, TN
Title #17900219911

Vehicle purchase reported
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Correction to record
- Loan or lien reported
- Titled or registered as lease vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Maroon

01/29/2021
  FCA US LLC Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
- Notification issued
- Campaign #W84 POWERTRAIN SOFTWARE UPDATE
- Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for this Customer Satisfaction
Notification or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any questions or need
additional information on this Customer Satisfaction Notification.

12/20/2021
  140,706
  Jim Keras Subaru
Memphis, TN
901-373-2700
subarumemphis.com/

 4.8 / 5.0 96 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

 24 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4,264 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,529 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new
owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number
of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in
the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily
indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

4/26/22 12:23:26 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 CHRYSLER 200 vehicle (VIN: 1C3CCCAB1GN102026), which is based on
information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/26/22 at 1:23 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

